

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC 10888/2003)  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in NOM 242/2003  
in Chamber Summons No. 153/2003 in WP 1762/99 of The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA RAJ.TRUCKTEMPO T.B.V.M.SANGH Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION GROUP & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No. 24285 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned  
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No. 24284 of 2003  
(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned  
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)  
In SLP ...CC 10888/Ms. Rekha Palli,Adv.  
2003:

In SLP 24285/2003:Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

In SLP 24284/2003:Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.  
...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shiraz Rustamji,Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Khurana,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Permission to file S.L.P. (C) No...../2003 (CC 10888/2003) is refused.

We do not find any merit in the special leave petitions. They are, accordingly, dismissed.

At this stage, the learned counsel representing the petitioners submitted that the order of status quo passed by this Court on 19th December, 2003 may be extended by one more month. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the order of status quo passed on 19th December, 2003 shall continue to operate till 31st January, 2004. We make it clear that no further extension shall be granted and also make it clear that the vehicles shall not be plied or operated within the city of Mumbai.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master                      Court Master