

d

SLP(C)No. 24284 OF 2003

ITEM No.2 + 61

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.2 :

I.A.Nos.4-5 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24284/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2003 in NM 314/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY BUS OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOMBAY ENVIRONMENT ACTION GROUP & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For direction/extention/modification/clarification and for  
interim relief )

WITH I.A.Nos..... (Applns. for impleadment and intervention/  
direction)

Item No.61 :

SLP(C)No.5610/2004 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

I.A.No.1 In & SLP....CC 3290/2004 and I.A.No.1 In & SLP....CC  
3298/2004 - (For permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP(C)24284Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

State Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

in SLP....CC 3290Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Seema Nair, Adv.  
for Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

in SLP....CC 3298Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.  
Ms. V. Deepa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.4-5 & Nos.....In SLP(C)24284/2003 :

All the applications are dismissed.

SLP(C)No.5610/2004 :

The special leave petition is dismissed.

I.A.No.1 In & SLP....CC 3290/2004 :

Learned Senior counsel seeks leave to withdraw the I.A. for permission to file SLP with a view  
to approach the High Court.

Permission is granted.

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

I.A.No.1 in & SLP....CC 3298/2004 :

Permission to file SLP is refused.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master